	0.3 - 1	13-2003 -	
Form PTO-1595	RECO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		##	
•	102	388887 -	<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	3.10.03	Name: Discovery	Pharmaceuticals
Mallinckrodt Inc.	01007		
Maiinekroot inc.		Internal Address	379 Woodmere Nook Ct
		Internal Address.	
			<b>1 5</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Nature of conveyance:		1	The second secon
	7 Margar		
	Merger		file and the second
	7	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
<u></u>			
Other			New Control of the Co
		City: St. Charles	State: MO Zip:63303
Execution Date: 2/28/03		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
		7.1001(10110110(0)) 4.40	
4. Application number(s) or pater	• •		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	ation, the execution date o	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10	/258,766	B. Patent No.(s)	
			<u> </u>
	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	0.7.4	
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Lotal number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: Kevin M. Kercher			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 720 Olive Street, Suite 2400		☐ Enclosed	· /
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account numl	ber:
		'	
Street Address:			
		11-0160	
City: St. Louis State: MO	Zip: 63101		
Oity: Ott. Edulo Otate. Mie			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
	<b></b>	, , ,	
Kayia M Karahar	· Ch	11 1/2	March 10,2003
Kevin M. Kercher Name of Person Signing	- Cian	ature	Date
Name of relating	i Sign	iatai 6	
Total n	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and doc	uments: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

October 258766

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

10258766

03/12/2003 ECOOPER 00000266 110160 01 FC:8021

STLD01-995231-1

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013829 FRAME: 0529

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt Inc., a Missouri corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 675 McDonnell Boulevard, P.O. Box 5840, St. Louis, Missouri, 63134, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of a certain new and useful invention relating to RGD (ARG-GLY-ASP) COUPLED TO NEUROPEPTIDES for which application for Letters Patent has been made as International Application No. PCT/EP01/04764 that was filed on April 26, 2001, and as European Patent Application No. 00201499.1 that was filed on April 26, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Discovery Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 379 Woodmere Nook Ct., St. Charles, Missouri 63303, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee for said Assignee's own use and behoof and for said Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United STLDD1-991717-1

1 **of** 2

States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

MALLINCKRODT INC.

2003 FEB 28

Dated:

Jeffrey S. Boone Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

On this <u>P</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the City and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jeffrey S. Boone to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the City and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



**RECORDED: 03/10/2003** 

STLD01-991717-1

PATENT REEL: 013829 FRAME: 0531